
John Jay (9-13, 7-4 CUNY) -vs- Medgar Evers (2-19, 1-10 CUNY)
02/06/26 at Cougars Cave <Brooklyn, NY>

 
 

 
 
John Jay 87

Medgar Evers 72

Date: 02/06/26
Time: 5:06 PM
Attendance: 50
Site: Cougars Cave <Brooklyn, NY>

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
John Jay 25 27 15 20 87
Medgar Evers 19 23 17 13 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Briana Minick * 27 7-17 0-1 4-5 0-6 6 1 3 2 0 5 18
01 Michaela Lattimore * 35 6-13 0-0 5-6 7-8 15 2 2 0 0 4 17
12 Natalie Simonds * 32 4-11 2-2 4-4 1-3 4 2 6 4 0 0 14
30 Miah Crockett * 15 4-7 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 10
05 Bryan Bascones * 33 1-9 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 2 2
04 Essence Richardson 17 5-8 2-2 3-4 0-4 4 1 2 3 0 1 15
02 Alexis Jones 23 2-8 0-0 4-7 0-5 5 1 2 5 0 1 8
00 Kailani Galan 12 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 3 2 0 2 3
44 Morgan Kimmi 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-76 4-5 23-30 14-32 46 11 20 18 0 16 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-21   52.38% 2-2   100.00% 1-1   100.00%
2nd Quarter 8-19   42.11% 2-2   100.00% 9-10   90.00%
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 0-1   0.00% 7-11   63.64%
4th Quarter 7-21   33.33% 0-0   0.00% 6-8   75.00%
Total 30-76   39.5% 4-5   80.0% 23-30   76.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 26
Largest Lead: 20 4th-
06:27

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Moutiatou Djibring * 34 11-19 0-0 2-2 8-13 21 4 2 1 2 0 24
02 Aaliyah Lyons * 31 4-12 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 3 6 8 0 4 8
10 Bryanna Merger * 23 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 5 0 2 6
01 Jennifer Metra * 36 1-9 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 4 7 4 0 1 2
11 Enphani Huskey * 15 0-6 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 2 1 1 0 0 1
35 Alexis Davis 34 13-27 2-5 1-1 4-8 12 1 5 3 1 2 29
14 Hailey Broderick 22 1-7 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 0 2
25 Jada Lambert 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Nana Samake 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Shanya Aitcheson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-87 4-16 4-5 22-35 57 20 22 26 3 9 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-19   47.37% 1-3   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 9-23   39.13% 2-8   25.00% 3-3   100.00%
3rd Quarter 8-20   40.00% 1-4   25.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-25   24.00% 0-1   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 32-87   36.8% 4-16   25.0% 4-5   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 4 1st-09:01



1st Box Score
John Jay 25

Medgar Evers 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Briana Minick 12 4-8 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 2 11
1 Michaela Lattimore 17 3-6 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 1 2 0 0 1 6
12 Natalie Simonds 16 3-5 2-2 4-4 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 0 12
30 Miah Crockett 10 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 8
5 Bryan Bascones 14 0-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Essence Richardson 11 3-5 2-2 2-2 0-4 4 0 2 3 0 0 10
2 Alexis Jones 10 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 3
0 Kailani Galan 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
44 Morgan Kimmi 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-40 4-4 10-11 8-15 23 3 12 6 0 5 52

47.5%
100.0

% 90.9%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Moutiatou Djibring 18 4-8 0-0 2-2 5-4 9 0 1 1 1 0 10
2 Aaliyah Lyons 11 4-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 2 8
10 Bryanna Merger 15 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 6
1 Jennifer Metra 18 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 2 0 0 0
11 Enphani Huskey 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
35 Alexis Davis 16 7-11 1-3 1-1 1-4 5 0 1 2 0 1 16
14 Hailey Broderick 11 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
25 Jada Lambert 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Nana Samake 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Shanya Aitcheson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-42 3-11 3-3 9-12 21 8 11 9 1 3 42
42.9% 27.3% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
John Jay 27

Medgar Evers 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Briana Minick 15 3-9 0-1 1-1 0-5 5 1 1 2 0 3 7
1 Michaela Lattimore 18 3-7 0-0 5-6 3-4 7 1 0 0 0 3 11
12 Natalie Simonds 16 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 3 0 0 2
30 Miah Crockett 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
5 Bryan Bascones 19 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 2 2
4 Essence Richardson 6 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5
2 Alexis Jones 13 1-5 0-0 3-6 0-3 3 1 0 4 0 1 5
0 Kailani Galan 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 1 1
44 Morgan Kimmi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-36 0-1 13-19 6-17 23 8 8 12 0 11 35
30.6% 0.0% 68.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Moutiatou Djibring 16 7-11 0-0 0-0 3-9 12 4 1 0 1 0 14
2 Aaliyah Lyons 20 0-6 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 3 8 0 2 0
10 Bryanna Merger 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 2 0
1 Jennifer Metra 18 1-5 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 3 2 0 1 2
11 Enphani Huskey 6 0-3 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
35 Alexis Davis 18 6-16 1-2 0-0 3-4 7 1 4 1 1 1 13
14 Hailey Broderick 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
25 Jada Lambert 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Nana Samake 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Shanya Aitcheson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-45 1-5 1-2 13-23 36 12 11 17 2 6 30
31.1% 20.0% 50.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: John Jay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Medgar Evers
09:57 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LYONS,AALIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
MISS LAYUP by BASCONES,BRYAN 09:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CROCKETT,MIAH 09:42
REBOUND OFF by SIMONDS,NATALIE --
MISS JUMPER by MINICK,BRIANA 09:22

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:01 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

-- ASSIST  by LYONS,AALIYAH
GOOD JUMPER by CROCKETT,MIAH 08:46 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA --

08:26 MISS JUMPER by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
REBOUND DEF by CROCKETT,MIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MINICK,BRIANA(in the paint) 08:15 4-4

07:58 4-7 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MERGER,BRYANNA
-- ASSIST  by METRA,JENNIFER

07:49 FOUL  by METRA,JENNIFER
MISS JUMPER by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 07:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MINICK,BRIANA(in the paint) 07:32 6-7 H 1
ASSIST  by SIMONDS,NATALIE --

07:03 MISS 3PTR by MERGER,BRYANNA
REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA --

06:52 FOUL  by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
GOOD JUMPER by CROCKETT,MIAH 06:35 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by SIMONDS,NATALIE --

06:20 MISS JUMPER by LYONS,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA --
MISS JUMPER by MINICK,BRIANA 06:13
REBOUND OFF by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA --
GOOD 3PTR by SIMONDS,NATALIE 05:59 11-7 V 4
ASSIST  by MINICK,BRIANA --

05:38 MISS 3PTR by METRA,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEF by BASCONES,BRYAN --
MISS LAYUP by BASCONES,BRYAN 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
FOUL  by BASCONES,BRYAN 05:24

05:24 SUB IN by BRODERICK,HAILEY
05:24 SUB IN by DAVIS,ALEXIS
05:24 SUB OUT by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
05:24 SUB OUT by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
05:02 TURNOVER  by METRA,JENNIFER

SUB IN by KIMMI,MORGAN 05:00
SUB OUT by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 05:00
GOOD LAYUP by MINICK,BRIANA(in the paint) 04:55 13-7 V 6
ASSIST  by SIMONDS,NATALIE --

04:32 13-9 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,ALEXIS
-- ASSIST  by METRA,JENNIFER

MISS LAYUP by MINICK,BRIANA 04:18
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALEXIS

03:58 13-11 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LYONS,AALIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by CROCKETT,MIAH(in the paint) 03:48 15-11 V 4
ASSIST  by KIMMI,MORGAN --
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE 03:38
SUB OUT by CROCKETT,MIAH 03:38

03:38 SUB IN by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU



03:38 SUB OUT by MERGER,BRYANNA
03:35 MISS JUMPER by BRODERICK,HAILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
03:33 15-13 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE 03:14
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALEXIS

02:56 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE --
SUB IN by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 02:55
SUB IN by GALAN,KAILANI 02:55
SUB IN by JONES,ALEXIS 02:55
SUB OUT by BASCONES,BRYAN 02:55
SUB OUT by SIMONDS,NATALIE 02:55
SUB OUT by MINICK,BRIANA 02:55
MISS LAYUP by KIMMI,MORGAN 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALEXIS
02:32 TURNOVER  by BRODERICK,HAILEY

STEAL  by GALAN,KAILANI 02:31
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE 02:25

02:23 STEAL  by DAVIS,ALEXIS

02:19 15-15
GOOD JUMPER by LYONS,AALIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE 02:15
02:12 STEAL  by LYONS,AALIYAH
02:11 15-17 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LYONS,AALIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE 01:58 18-17 V 1
ASSIST  by JONES,ALEXIS --

01:39 MISS LAYUP by METRA,JENNIFER
-- REBOUND OFF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

01:36 MISS JUMPER by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
-- REBOUND OFF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

01:33 MISS LAYUP by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BASCONES,BRYAN 01:32
SUB OUT by KIMMI,MORGAN 01:32
MISS LAYUP by JONES,ALEXIS 01:20

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALEXIS
01:11 MISS JUMPER by METRA,JENNIFER

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE(in the paint) 01:02 20-17 V 3

00:41 20-19 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,ALEXIS
-- ASSIST  by LYONS,AALIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ALEXIS(in the paint) 00:31 22-19 V 3
00:31 FOUL  by LYONS,AALIYAH

GOOD FT by JONES,ALEXIS 00:31 23-19 V 4
00:13 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ALEXIS

GOOD JUMPER by GALAN,KAILANI 00:01 25-19 V 6
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: John Jay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Medgar Evers
SUB IN by GALAN,KAILANI 10:00
SUB IN by JONES,ALEXIS 10:00
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE 10:00
SUB OUT by SIMONDS,NATALIE 10:00
SUB OUT by MINICK,BRIANA 10:00
SUB OUT by CROCKETT,MIAH 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB OUT by MERGER,BRYANNA
09:49 MISS 3PTR by LYONS,AALIYAH



REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE --
TURNOVER  by GALAN,KAILANI 09:44

09:43 STEAL  by LYONS,AALIYAH
09:38 25-21 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by LYONS,AALIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
09:27 FOUL  by LYONS,AALIYAH
09:27 SUB IN by MERGER,BRYANNA
09:27 SUB OUT by LYONS,AALIYAH

MISS JUMPER by JONES,ALEXIS 09:19
REBOUND OFF by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA --
MISS LAYUP by BASCONES,BRYAN 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
08:59 MISS JUMPER by HUSKEY,ENPHANI

REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA --
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE 08:53
SUB IN by SIMONDS,NATALIE 08:53
SUB IN by MINICK,BRIANA 08:53
SUB OUT by GALAN,KAILANI 08:53
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE 08:53

08:39 TURNOVER  by METRA,JENNIFER
STEAL  by MINICK,BRIANA 08:38
MISS LAYUP by MINICK,BRIANA 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
08:18 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ALEXIS --
TURNOVER  by JONES,ALEXIS 08:13

07:53 MISS JUMPER by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
REBOUND DEF by MINICK,BRIANA --
MISS LAYUP by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 07:31

07:31 BLOCK  by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BASCONES,BRYAN 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:04 MISS JUMPER by HUSKEY,ENPHANI

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ALEXIS --
MISS JUMPER by BASCONES,BRYAN 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
06:47 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND OFF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
FOUL  by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 06:44

06:44 25-22 V 3 GOOD FT by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
06:44 25-23 V 2 GOOD FT by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

GOOD LAYUP by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA(in the paint) 06:29 27-23 V 4
ASSIST  by JONES,ALEXIS --

06:16 27-25 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
-- ASSIST  by HUSKEY,ENPHANI

06:03 FOUL  by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
GOOD FT by MINICK,BRIANA 06:03 28-25 V 3
GOOD FT by MINICK,BRIANA 06:03 29-25 V 4
SUB IN by CROCKETT,MIAH 06:03
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE 06:03
SUB OUT by JONES,ALEXIS 06:03
SUB OUT by MINICK,BRIANA 06:03

06:03 SUB IN by BRODERICK,HAILEY
06:03 SUB OUT by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
05:51 MISS 3PTR by BRODERICK,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE --
MISS JUMPER by SIMONDS,NATALIE 05:45
REBOUND OFF by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA --
MISS LAYUP by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 05:40
REBOUND OFF by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA --
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE 05:36 32-25 V 7
ASSIST  by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA --



05:21 MISS LAYUP by BRODERICK,HAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

05:18 MISS JUMPER by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:18 TURNOVER  by TEAM

STEAL  by CROCKETT,MIAH 05:18
GOOD LAYUP by CROCKETT,MIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:18 34-25 V 9
SUB OUT by SIMONDS,NATALIE 05:18
SUB OUT by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 05:18
SUB OUT by CROCKETT,MIAH 05:18
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE 05:18
SUB OUT by BASCONES,BRYAN 05:18

05:09 34-28 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by MERGER,BRYANNA
-- ASSIST  by METRA,JENNIFER

MISS LAYUP by CROCKETT,MIAH 04:55
-- REBOUND DEF by METRA,JENNIFER

04:49 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ALEXIS
SUB IN by CROCKETT,MIAH 04:47
SUB IN by SIMONDS,NATALIE 04:47
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE 04:47
SUB IN by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 04:47
SUB IN by BASCONES,BRYAN 04:47
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE 04:40 35-28 V 7
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE 04:40 36-28 V 8
SUB IN by KIMMI,MORGAN 04:40
SUB OUT by BASCONES,BRYAN 04:40

04:27 36-30 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ALEXIS(in the paint)
04:18 FOUL  by AITCHESON,SHANYA

GOOD FT by SIMONDS,NATALIE 04:18 37-30 V 7
GOOD FT by SIMONDS,NATALIE 04:18 38-30 V 8

04:07 TURNOVER  by MERGER,BRYANNA
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
03:32 38-32 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by BRODERICK,HAILEY

-- ASSIST  by METRA,JENNIFER
GOOD LAYUP by SIMONDS,NATALIE(in the paint) 03:23 40-32 V 8

03:05 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:03 MISS 3PTR by MERGER,BRYANNA
REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA --
GOOD LAYUP by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA(in the paint) 02:46 42-32 V 10

02:29 MISS 3PTR by MERGER,BRYANNA
REBOUND DEF by SIMONDS,NATALIE --
MISS JUMPER by SIMONDS,NATALIE 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
02:12 MISS JUMPER by METRA,JENNIFER

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ALEXIS
02:09 42-34 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ALEXIS(in the paint)

FOUL  by KIMMI,MORGAN 02:08
02:08 42-35 V 7 GOOD FT by DAVIS,ALEXIS

SUB IN by MINICK,BRIANA 02:08
SUB IN by JONES,ALEXIS 02:08
SUB OUT by CROCKETT,MIAH 02:08
SUB OUT by KIMMI,MORGAN 02:08

02:03 FOUL  by METRA,JENNIFER
GOOD FT by SIMONDS,NATALIE 02:03 43-35 V 8
GOOD FT by SIMONDS,NATALIE 02:03 44-35 V 9

02:03 SUB IN by LAMBERT,JADA
02:03 SUB OUT by METRA,JENNIFER
01:54 44-37 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,ALEXIS



GOOD JUMPER by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 01:34 46-37 V 9
ASSIST  by MINICK,BRIANA --

01:15 MISS LAYUP by BRODERICK,HAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BRODERICK,HAILEY

01:11 46-40 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,ALEXIS
-- ASSIST  by MERGER,BRYANNA

GOOD 3PTR by SIMONDS,NATALIE 00:51 49-40 V 9
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE --

00:33 49-42 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,ALEXIS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SIMONDS,NATALIE 00:24

00:11 TURNOVER  by MERGER,BRYANNA
STEAL  by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 00:11

00:03 FOUL  by MERGER,BRYANNA
MISS FT by MINICK,BRIANA 00:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MINICK,BRIANA 00:03 50-42 V 8

00:00 TURNOVER  by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
STEAL  by MINICK,BRIANA 00:00
GOOD JUMPER by MINICK,BRIANA(in the paint) 00:00 52-42 V 10

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: John Jay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Medgar Evers
10:00 MISS JUMPER by MERGER,BRYANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by METRA,JENNIFER
10:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB OUT by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
09:28 MISS JUMPER by LYONS,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by CROCKETT,MIAH --
MISS LAYUP by SIMONDS,NATALIE 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,AALIYAH
09:04 TURNOVER  by LYONS,AALIYAH

STEAL  by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 09:03
08:58 FOUL  by MERGER,BRYANNA

GOOD FT by CROCKETT,MIAH 08:58 53-42 V 11
GOOD FT by CROCKETT,MIAH 08:58 54-42 V 12

08:58 SUB IN by BRODERICK,HAILEY
08:58 SUB OUT by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
08:36 TURNOVER  by BRODERICK,HAILEY

STEAL  by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 08:32
GOOD LAYUP by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:32 56-42 V 14
ASSIST  by SIMONDS,NATALIE --

08:22 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by MINICK,BRIANA --
MISS JUMPER by SIMONDS,NATALIE 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MERGER,BRYANNA
07:49 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND OFF by LYONS,AALIYAH
07:39 56-44 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ALEXIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LYONS,AALIYAH
GOOD JUMPER by BASCONES,BRYAN 07:27 58-44 V 14
ASSIST  by CROCKETT,MIAH --

07:13 TURNOVER  by MERGER,BRYANNA
STEAL  by BASCONES,BRYAN 07:12
TURNOVER  by SIMONDS,NATALIE 07:00
FOUL  by SIMONDS,NATALIE 07:00

07:00 SUB IN by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
07:00 SUB IN by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
07:00 SUB OUT by MERGER,BRYANNA
07:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALEXIS



06:50 TURNOVER  by LYONS,AALIYAH
MISS JUMPER by MINICK,BRIANA 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
06:10 58-46 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

-- ASSIST  by METRA,JENNIFER
MISS LAYUP by CROCKETT,MIAH 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:46 58-48 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,ALEXIS
GOOD LAYUP by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA(in the paint) 05:30 60-48 V 12
ASSIST  by SIMONDS,NATALIE --

05:30 FOUL  by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
MISS FT by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
05:18 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND OFF by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
05:01 MISS JUMPER by HUSKEY,ENPHANI

REBOUND DEF by MINICK,BRIANA --
GOOD LAYUP by MINICK,BRIANA(in the paint) 04:56 62-48 V 14

04:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by JONES,ALEXIS 04:53
SUB OUT by CROCKETT,MIAH 04:53

04:53 SUB IN by DAVIS,ALEXIS
04:53 SUB OUT by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
04:46 62-50 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ALEXIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
TURNOVER  by BASCONES,BRYAN 04:26

04:16 MISS JUMPER by BRODERICK,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by MINICK,BRIANA --
MISS JUMPER by MINICK,BRIANA 04:04
REBOUND OFF by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA --

04:03 FOUL  by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
GOOD FT by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 04:03 63-50 V 13
GOOD FT by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 04:03 64-50 V 14

03:55 64-53 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,ALEXIS
-- ASSIST  by LYONS,AALIYAH

MISS LAYUP by JONES,ALEXIS 03:42
-- REBOUND DEF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

03:30 MISS 3PTR by BRODERICK,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by MINICK,BRIANA --
MISS 3PTR by MINICK,BRIANA 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:53 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND OFF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
02:50 64-55 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JONES,ALEXIS 02:32
02:30 STEAL  by DAVIS,ALEXIS
02:26 TURNOVER  by LYONS,AALIYAH

STEAL  by MINICK,BRIANA 02:25
MISS LAYUP by MINICK,BRIANA 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALEXIS
FOUL  by SIMONDS,NATALIE 02:18
SUB IN by CROCKETT,MIAH 02:18
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE 02:18
SUB OUT by SIMONDS,NATALIE 02:18
SUB OUT by MINICK,BRIANA 02:18

02:18 SUB IN by MERGER,BRYANNA
02:18 SUB OUT by METRA,JENNIFER
02:05 MISS 3PTR by MERGER,BRYANNA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ALEXIS --
TURNOVER  by JONES,ALEXIS 02:02

02:01 STEAL  by MERGER,BRYANNA



01:58 64-57 V 7
GOOD LAYUP by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LYONS,AALIYAH
SUB IN by GALAN,KAILANI 01:58
SUB OUT by CROCKETT,MIAH 01:58
MISS JUMPER by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 01:43
REBOUND OFF by BASCONES,BRYAN --
MISS LAYUP by GALAN,KAILANI 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
01:15 TURNOVER  by LYONS,AALIYAH

STEAL  by JONES,ALEXIS 01:14
TURNOVER  by GALAN,KAILANI 01:10
FOUL  by GALAN,KAILANI 01:10

01:00 TURNOVER  by LYONS,AALIYAH
STEAL  by GALAN,KAILANI 00:59

00:55 FOUL  by BRODERICK,HAILEY
GOOD FT by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 00:55 65-57 V 8
GOOD FT by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 00:55 66-57 V 9

00:55 SUB IN by METRA,JENNIFER
00:55 SUB OUT by BRODERICK,HAILEY
00:38 MISS LAYUP by LYONS,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ALEXIS --
00:33 FOUL  by LYONS,AALIYAH

GOOD FT by JONES,ALEXIS 00:33 67-57 V 10
MISS FT by JONES,ALEXIS 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
00:25 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:24 FOUL  by METRA,JENNIFER

MISS FT by JONES,ALEXIS 00:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JONES,ALEXIS 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALEXIS
00:24 SUB IN by LAMBERT,JADA
00:24 SUB OUT by LYONS,AALIYAH

FOUL  by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE 00:12
00:09 67-59 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,ALEXIS

-- ASSIST  by METRA,JENNIFER
MISS LAYUP by JONES,ALEXIS 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: John Jay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Medgar Evers
SUB IN by GALAN,KAILANI 10:00
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE 10:00
SUB IN by JONES,ALEXIS 10:00
SUB OUT by SIMONDS,NATALIE 10:00
SUB OUT by MINICK,BRIANA 10:00
SUB OUT by CROCKETT,MIAH 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB OUT by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
09:45 FOUL  by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE 09:45 68-59 V 9
MISS FT by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE 09:45
REBOUND OFF by GALAN,KAILANI --
MISS JUMPER by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by METRA,JENNIFER
09:32 TURNOVER  by MERGER,BRYANNA
09:23 FOUL  by DAVIS,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by GALAN,KAILANI 09:23 69-59 V 10



MISS FT by GALAN,KAILANI 09:23
-- REBOUND DEF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

09:23 SUB IN by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
09:23 SUB OUT by MERGER,BRYANNA
09:06 MISS LAYUP by LYONS,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA --
MISS JUMPER by BASCONES,BRYAN 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by METRA,JENNIFER

08:48 69-61 V 8
GOOD JUMPER by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,ALEXIS
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ALEXIS(in the paint) 08:39 71-61 V 10
ASSIST  by GALAN,KAILANI --

08:21 TURNOVER  by METRA,JENNIFER
SUB IN by SIMONDS,NATALIE 08:21
SUB OUT by BASCONES,BRYAN 08:21
MISS LAYUP by JONES,ALEXIS 08:14

08:14 BLOCK  by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
-- REBOUND DEF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

08:05 MISS 3PTR by METRA,JENNIFER
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ALEXIS

08:01 71-63 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,ALEXIS(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 07:48 73-63 V 10
ASSIST  by GALAN,KAILANI --

07:48 FOUL  by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
GOOD FT by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 07:48 74-63 V 11
SUB IN by MINICK,BRIANA 07:48
SUB OUT by JONES,ALEXIS 07:48

07:31 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA --

07:16 SUB IN by AITCHESON,SHANYA
07:16 SUB OUT by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

GOOD LAYUP by SIMONDS,NATALIE(in the paint) 07:09 76-63 V 13
ASSIST  by GALAN,KAILANI --

06:57 TURNOVER  by LYONS,AALIYAH
STEAL  by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE 06:56
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:54 78-63 V 15

06:42 TURNOVER  by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
STEAL  by MINICK,BRIANA 06:42
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:37 80-63 V 17
ASSIST  by MINICK,BRIANA --

06:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by BASCONES,BRYAN 06:37
SUB OUT by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 06:37

06:31 TURNOVER  by METRA,JENNIFER
STEAL  by MINICK,BRIANA 06:30
GOOD LAYUP by MINICK,BRIANA(in the paint) 06:27 82-63 V 19

06:27 FOUL  by AITCHESON,SHANYA
GOOD FT by MINICK,BRIANA 06:27 83-63 V 20

06:27 SUB IN by BRODERICK,HAILEY
06:27 SUB OUT by AITCHESON,SHANYA
06:18 TURNOVER  by LYONS,AALIYAH

STEAL  by BASCONES,BRYAN 06:17
TURNOVER  by BASCONES,BRYAN 06:15

06:14 STEAL  by METRA,JENNIFER
06:13 MISS LAYUP by METRA,JENNIFER

-- REBOUND OFF by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
06:08 MISS LAYUP by HUSKEY,ENPHANI

REBOUND DEF by SIMONDS,NATALIE --
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,AALIYAH



05:45 MISS JUMPER by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
-- REBOUND OFF by HUSKEY,ENPHANI

FOUL  by BASCONES,BRYAN 05:45
05:45 MISS FT by HUSKEY,ENPHANI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:45 83-64 V 19 GOOD FT by HUSKEY,ENPHANI

TURNOVER  by SIMONDS,NATALIE 05:41
05:40 STEAL  by LYONS,AALIYAH
05:38 MISS LAYUP by LYONS,AALIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by LYONS,AALIYAH
05:35 TURNOVER  by LYONS,AALIYAH

SUB IN by JONES,ALEXIS 05:35
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ESSENCE 05:35
MISS LAYUP by BASCONES,BRYAN 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BRODERICK,HAILEY
05:18 MISS JUMPER by METRA,JENNIFER

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ALEXIS
05:14 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND OFF by METRA,JENNIFER
05:13 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by SIMONDS,NATALIE --
MISS LAYUP by SIMONDS,NATALIE 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,AALIYAH
SUB IN by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 05:00
SUB OUT by GALAN,KAILANI 05:00

05:00 SUB IN by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
05:00 SUB OUT by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
04:56 MISS LAYUP by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

-- REBOUND OFF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
04:54 83-66 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JONES,ALEXIS 04:39
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALEXIS

04:20 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ALEXIS
STEAL  by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 04:19
MISS LAYUP by SIMONDS,NATALIE 04:16

04:16 BLOCK  by DAVIS,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALEXIS

04:10 TURNOVER  by BRODERICK,HAILEY
04:10 FOUL  by BRODERICK,HAILEY
04:10 SUB IN by SAMAKE,NANA
04:10 SUB OUT by BRODERICK,HAILEY

TURNOVER  by JONES,ALEXIS 04:04
04:04 SUB IN by BRODERICK,HAILEY
04:04 SUB OUT by SAMAKE,NANA
03:56 MISS LAYUP by LYONS,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA --
03:53 FOUL  by METRA,JENNIFER

GOOD FT by JONES,ALEXIS 03:53 84-66 V 18
GOOD FT by JONES,ALEXIS 03:53 85-66 V 19

03:53 SUB IN by SAMAKE,NANA
03:53 SUB OUT by METRA,JENNIFER
03:38 85-68 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 03:26
REBOUND OFF by BASCONES,BRYAN --
MISS JUMPER by BASCONES,BRYAN 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SAMAKE,NANA
FOUL  by JONES,ALEXIS 03:22

03:22 SUB IN by METRA,JENNIFER
03:22 SUB OUT by SAMAKE,NANA
03:08 MISS JUMPER by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

REBOUND DEF by BASCONES,BRYAN --



TURNOVER  by MINICK,BRIANA 03:06
FOUL  by MINICK,BRIANA 03:06

03:06 SUB IN by MERGER,BRYANNA
03:06 SUB OUT by BRODERICK,HAILEY
03:03 85-70 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by METRA,JENNIFER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,ALEXIS
MISS LAYUP by MINICK,BRIANA 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
FOUL  by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 02:27

02:23 85-72 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,ALEXIS
-- ASSIST  by METRA,JENNIFER

GOOD LAYUP by MINICK,BRIANA(in the paint) 02:13 87-72 V 15
ASSIST  by SIMONDS,NATALIE --

01:54 MISS JUMPER by METRA,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEF by BASCONES,BRYAN --
TURNOVER  by SIMONDS,NATALIE 01:41

01:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:29 MISS JUMPER by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ALEXIS
01:25 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by MINICK,BRIANA --
MISS LAYUP by MINICK,BRIANA 01:21
REBOUND OFF by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA --
TURNOVER  by MINICK,BRIANA 01:15

01:14 STEAL  by MERGER,BRYANNA
01:11 TURNOVER  by MERGER,BRYANNA

SUB IN by GALAN,KAILANI 01:11
SUB OUT by MINICK,BRIANA 01:11

01:11 SUB IN by SAMAKE,NANA
01:11 SUB OUT by MERGER,BRYANNA

MISS JUMPER by SIMONDS,NATALIE 00:52
REBOUND OFF by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA --
MISS JUMPER by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
00:43 MISS JUMPER by LYONS,AALIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
00:39 MISS LAYUP by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA --
TURNOVER  by JONES,ALEXIS 00:33

00:33 STEAL  by LYONS,AALIYAH
00:22 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ALEXIS --


